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4
12:20

1800 m
150.000 

TAB TELEBET 0861 000 822 PINNACLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 150.000  (93.750 30.000 15.000 7.500 3.750)

QPL

1
1800

Box: 7
ML: 8,0

62.00

Astrix
6j. ch W (Vercingetorix - Victory Dance)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, 

Gavin Lerena

26.11 Turffontein 17 2000 67,0 J P V'd Merwe Puerto Manzano, Safe Passage, Aragosta
29.10 Turffontein 12 1600 51,0 R Simons Bingwa, Puerto Manzano, Safe Passage
08.10 Turffontein Inside 7 1600 7,0 R Simons Irish Tractor, Outofthedarkness, Bard Of Av
30.07 Greyville 3 1800 15,0 J P V'd Merwe Jet Dark, Kommetdieding, Astrix
02.07 Greyville 7 2200 41,0 J P V'd Merwe Sparkling Water, Jet Dark, Safe Passage

2
Box: 3
ML: 2,0

58.00

Red Saxon
4j. ch W (Red Ray - Rodeo Sioux)

Trainer: J A Soma
Besitzer: S Bhana & Mr J A Soma

S'manga Khumalo

26.11 Turffontein 11 2000 21,0 J Mariba Puerto Manzano, Safe Passage, Aragosta
29.10 Turffontein 4 1600 17,0 S Khumalo Bingwa, Puerto Manzano, Safe Passage
02.07 Greyville 18 2200 41,0 S Moodley Sparkling Water, Jet Dark, Safe Passage
28.05 Greyville 7 2000 15,0 J Mariba Safe Passage, Pomp And Power, Aragosta
02.04 Turffontein 6 2450 3,5 J Mariba Aragosta, Zeus, London Roads

3
Box: 1
ML: 4,0

58.00

Second Base
5j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Passionate Kiss

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: A Devachander & Messrs J F 

Keagan De Melo

26.11 Turffontein 14 2000 34,0 G Lerena Puerto Manzano, Safe Passage, Aragosta
06.11 Turffontein 11 1800 13,5 G Lerena Litigation, East Coast, Sparkling Water
15.10 Turffontein Inside 5 1800 6,0 G Lerena Pink Tourmaline, Nebraas, Marchingontoget
15.09 Turffontein Inside 5 1800 5,0 G Lerena Jaimala, Bold Fortune, Imperial Ruby
02.07 Greyville 12 2200 67,0 K Matsunyane Sparkling Water, Jet Dark, Safe Passage

4
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

56.00

Sovereign Spirit
7j. b W (Dynasty - Viva Maria)

Trainer: A B Fortune
Besitzer: Messrs M F Bass, A Domeyer

J Mariba

13.12 Vac 4 1600 13,5 J Mariba Shango, Vanderbilt, Rain In Holland
26.11 Turffontein 8 1400 67,0 J Mariba Forever Mine, Indlamu, Bon Vivant
29.10 Turffontein 9 1600 34,0 J Mariba Another Level, Vanderbilt, Sudden Star
01.10 Turffontein Inside 7 1450 34,0 R Munger William Robertson, After The Rain, Bingwa
16.07 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 9,5 R Munger Sovereign Spirit, Sound Of Summer, Outoft

5
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

56.00

Imperial Ruby
6j. ch W (Silvano - Ruby Necklace)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Messrs A Pawson, X Spies & 

Marco V'rensburg

26.11 Turffontein 7 3200 6,5 R Fourie Arumugam, Marchingontogether, Great Affai
29.10 Turffontein 8 2400 13,5 M V'rensburg Arumugam, Raiseahallelujah, Jaimala
15.10 Turffontein Inside 8 1800 13,5 C Zackey Pink Tourmaline, Nebraas, Marchingontoget
04.10 Vac 3 2400 6,5 C Zackey Light Of The Moon, Raiseahallelujah, Imperi
15.09 Turffontein Inside 3 1800 17,0 C Zackey Jaimala, Bold Fortune, Imperial Ruby

6
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

54.00

Castletown
4j. b W (Silvano - Queen's Bay)

Trainer: S T Pettigrew
Besitzer: Messrs M J Campbell, W D J

J Penny

10.12 Vaal 20 1475 41,0 J Penny Duke Of Sussex, Dyce, Whafeef
26.11 Turffontein 11 1400 13,5 K Matsunyane Forever Mine, Indlamu, Bon Vivant
29.10 Turffontein 4 1600 13,5 K Matsunyane Another Level, Vanderbilt, Sudden Star
16.07 Turffontein Inside 5 1600 3,2 K Matsunyane Sovereign Spirit, Sound Of Summer, Outoft
30.06 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 3,2 K Matsunyane Castletown, Barneys Pride, Ballon D'Or

7
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

50.50

Perfect Witness
4j. ch S (Flower Alley - Fakazi)

Trainer: C Dawson
Besitzer: Ralphs Racing  Ltd (Nom: Mis

Muzi Yeni

26.11 Turffontein 7 1600 21,0 G Lerena Gimme A Shot, Under Your Spell, Feather B
06.11 Turffontein 14 1800 6,0 M Yeni Litigation, East Coast, Sparkling Water
08.10 Turffontein Inside 4 1600 5,5 N Klink Irish Tractor, Outofthedarkness, Bard Of Av
12.06 Turffontein 2 1800 6,0 M Yeni Puerto Manzano, Perfect Witness, Naval Gu
28.05 Greyville 5 2000 6,0 G Lerena Silver Darling, Light Of The Moon, Sprinkles

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

50.00

Expressfromtheus
6j. b W (What A Winter - Stylish Bay)

Trainer: T Zackey
Besitzer: Rooispruit Stud  Ltd (Nom: Mr

Philasande Mxoli

10.12 Vaal 17 1475 21,0 M K Katjedi Duke Of Sussex, Dyce, Whafeef
26.11 Turffontein 5 1400 51,0 C Maujean Forever Mine, Indlamu, Bon Vivant
15.10 Turffontein Inside 12 1500 34,0 Wes Marwing Forever Mine, Indlamu, Savannah Storm
16.07 Turffontein Inside 4 1600 7,0 C Zackey Sovereign Spirit, Sound Of Summer, Outoft
12.06 Turffontein 7 1800 11,0 M V'rensburg Puerto Manzano, Perfect Witness, Naval Gu

Ergebnis: Quoten:


